

# Request title:

## Car parking provision for staff

---

Date of Response: 9<sup>th</sup> December 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

### Request and reply

How many staff car parking spaces are there at your hospital trust broken down by hospital site?

Wonford Hospital 584 staff permit holder spaces

Heavitree Hospital 243 staff permit holder spaces. The spaces are currently all for permit holders and pay and display mixed

Exeter Mobility Centre 62 in total. The spaces are currently all for permit holders and pay and display mixed

Devon Orthopaedic Association (old Trust Transport department) 16 staff permit holder spaces

How many members of staff are there working at each site who are eligible to park on site?

These figures cannot be determined as this would depend on each individual member of staff of that particular site submitting an application and then assessing it against the car parking policy criteria for eligibility.

How many staff members pay for parking permits at each site?

Wonford Hospital 584

Heavitree Hospital 170

Exeter Mobility Centre 11

Devon Orthopaedic Association (old Trust Transport department) 14

Are any members of staff eligible for free parking and if so who?

All staff pay for on-site and off-site parking, including the use of the Park and Ride facility. Disabled staff who are Blue Badge holders are entitled to free parking in Disabled bays and Pay and Display car parks provided their Blue Badge is clearly on display.

Do any members of staff have reserved parking spaces and, if so, who?

No.